# 502644637 01/21/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2691245

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNEE CHANGE OF ADDRESS

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VECOR IP HOLDINGS LTD	12/09/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VECOR IP HOLDINGS LTD	
Street Address:	ROOM 801, WORKINGTON TOWER	
Internal Address:	78 BONHAM STRAND EAST	
City:	SHEUNG WAN, HONG KONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14112763

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (949)760-9502

 Phone:
 949-760-0404

 Email:
 efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JEEK16.002APC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMANTHA C. YARNELL
Signature:	/Samantha C. Yarnell/
Date:	01/21/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change of address -JEEK16.002APC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032101 FRAME: 0118 Application No.: 14/112,763 Filing Date: October 18, 2013 Docket Number: JEEK16.002APC

Page 1 of 1

### ASSIGNEE CHANGE OF ADDRESS

The Assignee in the above-identified U.S. Patent Application, Vecor IP Holdings Ltd, hereby notifies of its address change as follows:

#### Old address:

Chuang's Tower 30-32 Connaught Road Central, Suite 1002 Hong Kong P.R. China

### New Address:

Room 801, Workington Tower 78 Bonham Strand East Sheung Wan, Hong Kong P.R. China

Vecor IP Holdings Ltd

Dir.

Printed Name: <u>Sa</u>

16493571

PATENT REEL: 032101 FRAME: 0119

RECORDED: 01/21/2014